

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3469/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2021  
in OA No. 493/2019 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX SEP (CLK) PRADIP KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

( IA No.26050/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.26046/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.26043/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26049/2023-LEAVE TO  
APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

Date : 12-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Ms. Madhavi Divan, learned Additional  
Solicitor General, seeks time to file documents in  
support of the submission on behalf of the  
appellant that the respondent had sought voluntary  
discharge from service on compassionate grounds,  
which was duly granted with effect from 31<sup>st</sup>

January,2018, after he had rendered service of a little above five years. On this premise, it is urged that he is not entitled to claim additional service element of disability pension in the second leg of service.

2. Relevant documents in support of the aforesaid submission may be filed within four weeks.

3. List the matter in the last week of July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER