

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24984/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2019 in OA No. 1074/2012 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh, Regional Bench Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138236/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138233/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138229/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.138227/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.138231/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parameshvaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonaiton of delay as well as on the appeal and tag with Civil Appeal D. No.3469/2023 titled "*Union of India & Ors. vs. Ex. SEP (CLK) Pradip Kumar Singh*".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR