

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3469/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX SEP (CLK) PRADIP KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.26050/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.26046/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.26043/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26049/2023-LEAVE TO  
APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

WITH

Diary No(s). 24984/2023 (XVII)

( IA No.138236/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.138233/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.138229/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.138227/2023-  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA  
No.138231/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES  
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3469/2023

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 24984/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has  
entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar