

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 42473/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 370/2021/final order dated 15.11.2022 in M.A. Nos. 1176-1177/2022 in O.A. No. 370/2021 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh, Regional Bench Chandimandir)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. 10467191X EX SEPOY SALOSH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.220869/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.220871/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.220857/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.220879/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 03-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave to appeal is granted.

Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants has drawn our attention to the medical report(s) and the nature of illness statedly suffered by the respondent.

Issue notice returnable in the month of March 2024.

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

There will be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment(s)/order(s) till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR