

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).13680/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMROZ IQBAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.94542/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94540/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94539/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.94538/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 26-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrma Thanvi, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav Dy. Govt, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 is granted.
3. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the appeal.
4. Tag with C.A.....D.No.5273/2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)