

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12356/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023  
in OA No. 24/2023 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

( IA No.96229/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.96228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.96226/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96232/2024-  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA  
No.96231/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES  
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

Date : 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Venkatramani, Attorney General for India (NP)  
Ms. Sushma, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kr.singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrma Thanvi, Adv.  
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav Dy.govt., Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay  
as well as on the Civil Appeal.

List along with Civil Appeal D.No. 5273 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)