

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9467/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2024 in CWP No.4908/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALWINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.98770/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98772/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G. [Not Present]
Mr. R.Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kritagya Kait, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav Dy. Govt. Adv., Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let the notice be issued to the respondent, returnable after eight weeks.
2. In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order is stayed till the next date of hearing.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

