

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16474/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2023
in OA No. 449/2022 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SERVICE NO. 786209A EX. JWO SANJEET KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110085/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.110083/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.110079/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.110081/2024-LEAVE
TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Noor Rampal, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav Dy. Govt., Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.
2. List after service is complete.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-CUM-PS(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)