

ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5273/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMBIR SINGH UPADHYAY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45063/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45064/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45062/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.45059/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

WITH

Diary No(s). 3865/2024 (XVII)

( IA No.54431/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54427/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54424/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.54429/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 9284/2024 (XVII)

( IA No.71417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71411/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.71402/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.71398/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 12356/2024 (XVII)

( IA No.96229/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96226/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96232/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.96231/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 13676/2024 (XVII)

( IA No.85910/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.85911/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85909/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 13680/2024 (XVII)

( IA No.94542/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94540/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94539/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.94538/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 18-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C. A. D. NO. 5273, 9284, 12356, 13676 and 13680 OF 2024

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

C. A. D. NO. 3865 OF 2024

Sole respondent is duly represented. Ld. Counsel appearing for sole respondent seeks for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm