

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5273/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2023 in OA No. 1055/2022 passed by the Armed Force Tribunal, Regional Bench, Lucknow, (circuit Bench At Nainital))

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMBIR SINGH UPADHYAY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45063/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45064/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45062/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.45059/2024-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3865/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 54431/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 54424/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 54427/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT;IA No. 54429/2024 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 9284/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 71402/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 71411/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 71417/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT;IA No. 71398/2024 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 12356/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 96229/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 96232/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE

DEFECTS;IA No. 96228/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 96231/2024 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF

THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007;IA No. 96226/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 13676/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 85911/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 85910/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 85909/2024 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES

TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Diary No(s). 13680/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 94542/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 94540/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT;IA No. 94539/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for
India(NP)**

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Ms. Sushma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.**

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Narang, Adv.
Mr. Puru Mudgil, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The matters are adjourned for two weeks.

**(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**