

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).17944/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2022
in OA No. 1241/2017 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal]

EX - MC SWA-II POTNURU MAHESHWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195728/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 195723/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 195726/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 195722/2024 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007
IA No. 195727/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Qua Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 18.12.2024.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)