

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3469/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2021 in OA No. 493/2019 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal]

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX SEP (CLK) PRADIP KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.26046/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26043/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.26049/2023-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007  
IA No. 26043/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 26046/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 26049/2023 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24984/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 138236/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 138233/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 138231/2023 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007, IA No. 138227/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 138229/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. K Parameshwar, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.  
Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR**

**The Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Not taken up.**

**List on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ARcum-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**