

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 17944/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2022 in OA No. 1241/2017 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal]

EX - MC SWA-II POTNURU MAHESHWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

As per RP dated 24.02.2025 in CA D. No. 5273/2024  
Diary No. 17944/2024 de tagged.

IA No. 195728/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 195723/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 195726/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 195722/2024 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007

IA No. 195727/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 02-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Dhir, Adv.  
Mr. Paragya Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.  
M/S. Qua Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 16.04.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)