



**O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant requests that the appeal be listed along with the batch of Civil Appeal Diary No.3865/2024 concerning the same issue.
2. Post this appeal along with the batch connected appeals.
3. In the meanwhile, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

**(NEHA GUPTA)**  
**SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NIDHI WASON)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**