

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).25542/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2023 in OA No.728/2022 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh, Regional Bench Chandimandir]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 142335/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 142333/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 142334/2025 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007

Date : 24-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

[Partial Court Working Days Bench]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. Delay condoned.
3. I.A.No.142334/2025 is allowed.

4. Issue notice to the respondent.
5. Tag and list this appeal along with Civil Appeal @
Diary No.5273 of 2024.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR