

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32217/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2024 in CWP No. 29388/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 153718/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Brijender Chahar, ASG
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.3680 of 2025.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER