

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21083/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2024 in CWP No. 19136/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 122021/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.32117/2025

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 154603/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 14-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. K.M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indra Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nabair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No.129 of 2025.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)