

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17763-17764/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2025 in WPC No. 3545/2025 27-03-2025 in WPC No. 3667/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAWAS ANIL MADSO

Respondent(s)

IA No. 156223/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

ITEM NO.24

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34198/2025

IA No. 154203/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 154204/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 15-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. R.Balasubramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Boss, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Misra, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

2. List alongwith SLP(C)Dy.No.129/2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)