

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 38420/2025**

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2024 in CWP No. 14707/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UMESH BURA &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 193447/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati Id, A.S.G.  
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Gaytri Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Dhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The delay of 94 days in filing the present petition is condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 193447/2025 is allowed.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.3680 of 2025.

(Nidhi Mathur)  
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS