

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 45283/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2025 in CWP No. 31/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

EX LNK VINOD KUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 208861/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave Ld, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Shreyas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. The delay of 128 days in filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned in the facts and circumstances of the case. Accordingly, IA No. 208861/2025 is allowed.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) No. 3680 of 2025.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS