

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42267/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024
in CWP No. 15460/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATWINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 215946/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 09-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati Ld, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Chitragda Rashtravara, Adv.
Ms. Satya Jha, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List this matter on 11.09.2025.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)