

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 49075/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2024 in CWP No. 27471/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAIPAL SINGH HOODA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 241852/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 50517/2025 (IV-D)

(IA No. 242282/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati Ld, A.S.G.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Ld. ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Diggpaal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.3680 of 2025.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS