

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51905/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2024 in CWP No. 17216/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX L/NK RAMESH CHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 268105/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 55523/2025 (IV-D)

(IA No. 271663/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 57275/2025

IA No. 275948/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 07-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 48269 of 2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR