

ITEM NO.5 + 16 + 16.1 + 16.4 + 16.5 + 16.6 + 16.7 + 19 + 20 + 60

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 62174/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2024
in CWP No. 30915/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAGWAN

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 334023/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 334024/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 69737/2025 (Item 16)

IA No. 331940/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 69404/2025 (III-B) (Item 16.1)

IA No. 332782/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 69407/2025 (IV-D) (Item 16.4)

IA No. 333311/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 70335/2025 (XIV) (Item 16.5)

IA No. 332598/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 64460/2025 (III-B) (Item 16.6)

IA No. 332927/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 72876/2025 (XI-B) (Item 16.7)

IA No. 338481/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 70263/2025 (Item 19)

IA No. 333853/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 70269/2025 (Item 20)

IA No. 333306/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 70264/2025 (Item 60)

IA No. 338324/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 05-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G. (Item 16)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choybey, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G. (Item 19)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G. (Item 20)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Shamra, Adv.
Ms. Divya Joti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G. (Item 60)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.**
- 2. Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary No.42267/2025.**
- 3. De-tag Diary No.69413/2025 (Item 16.2) and Diary No.65163/2025 (Item 16.3) from SLP (Civil) Diary No.69737/2025 (Item 16)**

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**