

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).66247/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2022 in OA No.368/2021 24-10-2024 in RA No.36/2024 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NO. 1489578K. EX RECT. CHHOTE LAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 331898/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 331897/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 06-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application for delay as well as on the appeal.
2. Tag alongwith SLP (C) Diary No.38701/2025.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)