

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 70860/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2024 in CWP No. 15458/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 336080/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 07-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition.

2. Tag with SLP (C) No.26471/2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)