

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 70303/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2024 in CWP No. 16838/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PHAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15610/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 15608/2026 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 27-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.26471/2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)