

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11202/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2025 in WPC No. 8239/2024 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNNER MOHANAN NN

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 80378/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING]

WITH

Diary No(s). 7607/2026 (XI-B)

[IA No. 84892/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 84893/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS]

Diary No(s). 12941/2026 (IV-B)

IA No. 87541/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 25-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP (C) No.24309/2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)