

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9467/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2024  
in CWP No. 4908/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALWINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shivansh Bharkat Kumar Pandya , AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the instant matter along with connected matters on  
13.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR