

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7538/2023

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NO. 10467191X EX SEPOY SALOSH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 220857/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY; IA No. 220871/2023 - EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanakamedla Ravindra Kumar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Devraj Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Dediya, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya A Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mamidipudi Venkatarama Mukunda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3680 of 2025 titled "*Union  
of India Vs.NC ISAAC (RETD.)*".

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)